AACS National Legislative Conference

9:00 a.m.
12:30 p.m.
5:00 p.m.
7:00 p.m.
8:00 p.m.
9:00 p.m.

7:00 a.m.

8:30 a.m.

10:30a.m.
11:45a.m.

1:30 p.m.

3:00 p.m.
5:30 p.m.

7:00 a.m.

8:00 a.m.
8:00 a.m.

Crowne Plaza, Crystal City, Arlington, Virginia

—-12:00 p.m.
- 5:30 p.m.
— 7:00 p.m.
— 8:00 p.m.
- 9:00 p.m.
- 9:30 p.m.

— 8:00a.m.
8:00 a.m.

- 9:15a.m.

-11:30a.m.
=12:45 p.m.

1:00 p.m.
— 2:45 p.m.
— 4:00 p.m.
— 7:00 p.m.

8:15 p.m.

— 8:00a.m.

—12:00 p.m.
—12:00 p.m.

Tentative Schedule

Monday, September 9, 2024

Accreditation Commission Meeting & LUNCh ........cccoiiiiiiiiiiiiniicceceeee Monticello
Board of DIirectors MEETING .....cccvvieveiieeectee ettt e e e et eaaae e e snaee e Monticello
REGISTIatioN ....ccoiiiiiiiiiiei e Arlington Ballroom Foyer
Opening Meeting—SPEAKER: Chuck Phelps.................ccccoouieviieniiiancnnns Arlington Ballroom
AACS Legislative Briefing—AACS Washington Staff ............cccceeeiiieeenns Arlington Ballroom
AACC&S Annual BuSiNess MEELING ......covuieriiiiiieiiieiieestee et Monticello

Tuesday, September 10, 2024

Board of State Representatives Meeting .........cccceeeevveeevvveenn. Alexandria Conference Room
Breakfast (Plated) ......ccvee ettt e Arlington Ballroom
SPONSOR: Palmetto Fortis

Morning Devotion & Prayer, AACS Legislative Update & Q/A ................ Arlington Ballroom
SPEAKER: Chuck Phelps

Heritage Foundation Briefing .........cccoueeeeiiiie e, Heritage Foundation
Lunch on your own

Check-in for Congressional Briefing

Congressional Briefing

Higher Ed Briefing

2% T o To [V =Y SRR Arlington Ballroom
SPEAKER: Cathy McMorris Rodgers, U.S. House of Representations (WA-05)

SPONSOR: Transamerica—AACS RightPath Retirement Plan

Optional Tour

Wednesday, September 11, 2024

Breakfast BUFfET.......coi e Arlington Ballroom
SPONSOR: Fortify Foundation

Congressional Appointments/LODDY ........ccccveevieiieiieieceeceee e Capitol Hill
Base Of OPerations .......ccceevvveeieiiie e e e e saee e AACS Office, 119 C Street, SE

EVENT SPONSORS

AACS RightPath Retirement—Transamerica
Church Mutual Insurance
Fortify Foundation
Palmetto Fortis
Precept Marketing (BJU Press)



