AACS National Legislative Conference

Crowne Plaza, Crystal City, Arlington, Virginia

Tentative Schedule

Monday, September 9, 2024	
9:00 a.m. –12:00 p.m.	Accreditation Commission Meeting & Lunch
12:30 p.m. – 5:30 p.m.	Board of Directors Meeting Monticello
5:00 p.m. – 7:00 p.m.	Registration Arlington Ballroom Foyer
7:00 p.m. – 8:00 p.m.	Opening Meeting—Speaker: Chuck Phelps Arlington Ballroom
8:00 p.m. – 9:00 p.m.	AACS Legislative Briefing—AACS Washington Staff Arlington Ballroom
9:00 p.m. – 9:30 p.m.	AACC&S Annual Business Meeting
Tuesday, September 10, 2024	
7:00 a.m. – 8:00 a.m.	Board of State Representatives MeetingAlexandria Conference Room
8:00 a.m.	Breakfast (Plated) Arlington Ballroom
	Sponsor: Palmetto Fortis
8:30 a.m. – 9:15 a.m.	Morning Devotion & Prayer, AACS Legislative Update & Q/A Arlington Ballroom
	SPEAKER: Chuck Phelps
10:30 a.m. –11:30 a.m.	Heritage Foundation BriefingHeritage Foundation
11:45 a.m. –12:45 p.m.	Lunch on your own
1:00 p.m.	Check-in for Congressional Briefing
1:30 p.m. – 2:45 p.m.	Congressional Briefing
3:00 p.m. – 4:00 p.m.	Higher Ed Briefing
5:30 p.m. – 7:00 p.m.	Banquet Arlington Ballroom
	SPEAKER: Cathy McMorris Rodgers, U.S. House of Representations (WA-05)
	SPONSOR: Transamerica—AACS RightPath Retirement Plan
8:15 p.m.	Optional Tour
Wednesday, September 11, 2024	
7:00 a.m. – 8:00 a.m.	Breakfast Buffet Arlington Ballroom
	Sponsor: Fortify Foundation
8:00 a.m. –12:00 p.m.	Congressional Appointments/Lobby
8:00 a.m. –12:00 p.m.	Base of Operations AACS Office, 119 C Street, SE

EVENT SPONSORS

AACS RightPath Retirement—Transamerica
Church Mutual Insurance
Fortify Foundation
Palmetto Fortis
Precept Marketing (BJU Press)